General Description
The MAX8556 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board demonstrating
the MAX8556 low-dropout (LDO) regulator. The EV kit
comes assembled with a MAX8556ETE circuit that
steps down a 1.425V to 3.6V input voltage range to a
1.2V output capable of sourcing up to 4A (limited by
power dissipation). The MAX8556 features a POK out-

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8556EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 16 Thin QFN 5mm x 5mm
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C4 4
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ106MG
JU1 1
3-pin header
Sullins PTC36SAAN
R1 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor (0603)
R2 1
1.40kΩ ±0.1% resistor (0603)
Vishay TNPW06031401BT9RT1
R3 1
1kΩ ±0.1% resistor (0603)
Panasonic ERA3YEB102V
U1 1 MAX8556ETE (16-pin Thin QFN)
None 1 Shunt
None 1 MAX8556EVKIT PC board
Note: To evaluate the MAX8557, request a MAX8557ETE free
sample with the MAX8556 EV kit.
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER COMPONENT PHONE WEBSITE
Panasonic Resistors 714-373-7366 www.maco.panasonic.co.jp
Taiyo Yuden Capacitors 408-573-4150 www.t-yuden.com
Vishay Resistors 402-563-6866 www.vishay.com
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX8556/MAX8557 when contacting these component suppliers.
E
va
lu
a